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 End of term 
Our school term ends today—it has been lovely to welcome our Year 6 children back home 

after their Laches Wood adventure. Here are just a few photographs that capture the         

experiences that have been shared and enjoyed during the last three days: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A reminder that children return to school on Monday 6th June. There are two parent 

events taking place during this first week of the term: 

Monday 6th June—Year 6 e-safety workshop and ‘Come Dine With Us’ (please only attend 

if you have confirmed your attendance via MCAS) 

Friday 10th June—our Jubilee celebrations are taking place—this includes children  

dressing up in either red, white and blue, as a king or queen or as a famous figure from the 

past 70 years. Also a reminder that parents and carers invited to join us at the following 

times: 

  1.30pm Reception and Year 1  

  2pm Year 2 and Year 3  

  2.45pm Years 4, 5 and 6  

We hope that all of our St. Thomas’ families enjoy a lovely half term break. 

 

Rota Kids 
In recent weeks, we have linked up with Wednesfield Rotary Club 

and after half term, we will be recruiting up to 14 children to be 

part of our ‘Rota Kids’ group—this group will meet termly with the 

Wednesfield Rotary Club and will work on  school projects with a 

small budget provided by the club. Class teachers will nominate 

children in Years 2—5 to be part of this group so look out for a 

consent letter being shared after half term.  

In addition to Rota Kids, the Rotary Club are supporting St.               

Thomas’ by providing books for our library and a ‘buddy bench’ for our playground. 

We are very proud to start this partnership with our local community. 

Friday 27th May 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term dates 2022-2023 

 
A couple of parents have asked about term dates for next    

academic year. Term dates can also be found on our St. 

Thomas’ website: www.stthomasceacademy.com 

 

 

Autumn Term 2022 

Term Time: Thursday 1st September 2022 to Friday 14 October 2022  

MAT Teacher Day Wednesday 31 August 

Half term: Monday 17th October 2022 to Friday 28 October 2022 (two week half term) 

Term Time: Monday 31 October 2022 to Friday 16th December 2022  

MAT Teacher Day Monday 19th December 

 

Spring Term 2023 

Term Time: Tuesday 3 January 2023 to Friday 17 February 2023  

Half term: Monday 20th February 2023 to Friday 24 February 2023 

Term Time: Tuesday 28th February 2023 to Friday 31 March 2023  

MAT Teacher Day Monday 27th Feb MAT Conference 

 

Summer Term 2023 

Term Time: Monday 17 April 2023 to Friday 26 May 2023 

Half term: Monday 29 May 2023 to Friday 2 June 2023 

Term Time: Monday 5 June 2023 to Wednesday 26 July 2023  

 

Please note that there are two additional school INSET days to be included within next 

academic year—dates will be shared with parents and carers as soon as they are                 

decided. 

 


